

No. 00-2849

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

RALPH NAWROT,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

CPC, INTERNATIONAL, N/K/A
BEST FOODS, INC., A CORPORATION

Defendant-Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

Judge David H. Coar
Case No. 99 C 630

BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

EQUIP FOR EQUALITY, INC.

AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION

IN SUPPORT OF REVERSAL

Karen I. Ward
Equip for Equality, Inc.
11 East Adams, Suite 1200
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 341-0022
Counsel for Amicus Curiae

CIRCUIT RULE 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
(formerly known as Certificate of Interest)

Appellate Court No: 00-2849

Short Caption: Nawrot v. CPC Int' l

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE	1
INTRODUCTION AND STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	2
FACTS	4
ARGUMENT	4
I. Diabetes Is A Life-Threatening Illness That Requires Individualized Daily Management	4
II. Reasonable Accommodations That Have Been Requested And Refused May Not Be Considered As Mitigating Measures When Determining Whether A Disability Is Present Under The ADA.....	7
III. Summary Judgment Is Inappropriate When The Effect Of Mitigating Measures And The Degree Of Residual Limitations Is Disputed.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law

	Page
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986)	16
<i>Bombrys v. City of Toledo</i> , 849 F. Supp. 1210 (N.D. Ohio 1993)	5
<i>Bragdon v. Abbott</i> , 524 U.S. 624, (1998).....	7
<i>Denney v. Mosey Manufacturing Co.</i> , 2000 U.S. Dist. Lexis 7203 (S.D. 2000)	13-14
<i>Erjavac v. Holy Family Health Plus</i> , 13 F. Supp. 2d 737 (N.D. Ill. 1998).....	15
<i>Nawrot v. CPC International</i> , 2000 U.S. Dist. Lexis 8973 (N.D. Ill. 2000).....	2-3, 10
<i>Roth v. Lutheran General Hospital</i> , 57 F. 3d 1446 (7 th Cir. 1995).....	7
<i>Schafer v. State Insurance Fund</i> , 207 F. 3d 139 (2 nd Cir. 2000).....	16
<i>Sutton v. United Air Lines, Inc.</i> , 527 U.S. 471 (1999)	2-4, 7-14
<i>Szymanski v. Rite Way Lawn Maintenance Co.</i> , 2000 U.S. App. Lexis 27429 (7 th Cir. 2000)..	16

Other Authorities

American Diabetes Association, <i>Medical Management of Type I Diabetes</i> (3rd ed. 1998)	4, 6
American Diabetes Association Position Statement: Implications of the Diabetes Control and Complications Trial, <i>Diabetes Care</i> , 23:S86 (2000)	5
Bayler, <i>Dulling a Needle; Analyzing Federal Employment Restriction on People with Insulin Dependent Diabetes</i> , (1992).....	5
